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Office of the Chief Financial Officer
Division of Business Services 
Direct Dial 410-588-5243 
Fax 410-588-5309 

Robert M. Tomback, Ph.D., Superintendent of Schools 

Harford County Public Schools

Employee Benefits Committee Meeting Agenda 
March 19, 2010 @ 4:00 p.m. 
Education Services Conference Room 

 
1. Introductions 
2. Plan Design Changes 
3. Renewal Rates for 2010-2011 
4. Round Robin 

 
 
 

Employee Benefits Committee Roster 
FY08-09 

    
Name Affiliation e-mail 

    
Blake Kory AFSCME kblake@afscme67.org 
Tell Debbie AFSCME Deborah.Tell@hcps.org 
Witmer Linda AFSCME  
Hankins Patty AHCAPTSPH patricia.hankins@hcps.org 
Canavan Barbara APSASHC Barbara.canavan@hcps.org 
Mascari Joe APSASHC joe.mascari@hcps.org 
Cerveny Randy HCEA randall.cerveny@hcps.org 
Schorr Nancy HCESC nancy.schorr@hcps.org 
Yost Barbara HCESC Barbara.yost@hcps.org 
Fradel Jeff HCPS jeff.fradel@hcps.org 
Hardy Steve HCPS steve.hardy@hcps.org 
Markowski John HCPS john.markowski@hcps.org 
Simpson Audrey HCPS Audrey.simpson@hcps.org 
Kohler Pat MSTA pkohler@mstanea.org 
Lesser Susan MSTA slesser@mstanea.org 
Niles Roger Retirees rogern2@verizon.net 

 

Please note the agenda is subject to change. 
If you have any items to add please e-mail John Markowski. 

Thank you. 
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